

## Compliance Checklist & Bid Tab

## IFB#23-123 Disaster Debris Removal and Hauloff Emergency Services

	Aftermath Disaster Recovery, Inc.	Arbor Tree & Land, Inc.	DRC Emergency Services, LLC	CTC Disaster Response, Inc.	CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc.	TFR Enterprises, Inc.	Ceres Environmenta Services, Inc.		
Bid Cover Sheet B1	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Bidder's Minimum Qualifications B2	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Bid B3	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Schedule of Unit Prices B4	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Schedule of Subcontractors B5	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Reference List B6	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Non-Collusion Affidavit B7	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Drug Free Certification B8	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Campaign Contribution Statement B9	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Scrutinized Companies Certification B10	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Certification Regarding Debarments, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters B11		submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements B12		submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted	submitted		
Compliance :	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		



## City of Lake Worth Beach Bid Tabulation IFB#23-123 Disaster Debris Removal and Hauloff Emergency Services

	-				11	FB#23-123 Dis	saster De	bris Re	emoval and Ha	auloff Em	ergen	cy Services									
Unit Price Description	Aftermath Disaster Recovery, Inc.		Arbor Tree & Land, Inc.			DRC Emergency Services, LLC			CTC Disaster Response, Inc.			CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc.			TFR Enterprises, Inc.			Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.			
PART A - VOLUME BASED PRICING FOR 60,000+ CUBIC YARD (CY) DEBRIS DISASTER	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT (CY)	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT (CY)	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT (CY)	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT (CY)	PRICE PER CY	R EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT (CY)	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/ UNIT	PRICE PER CY	EXTENDED TOTAL
1.0 Public Property and Right of Way Collection, Loading and Hauling to	0.007			01111 (017)																	
a designated Temporary Debris Site			4			1								4	1	'					
A. Vegetation	60,000 20.000	\$12.15 \$27.90	\$729,000.00 \$558,000.00	60,000 20,000	\$14.00 \$14.50	\$840,000.00 \$290,000.00	60,000 20,000	\$8.98 \$9.98	\$538,800.00 \$199.600.00	60,000 20,000	\$7.10 \$7.10	\$426,000.00 \$142.000.00	60,000 20,000		\$540,000.00 \$180.000.00	60,000 20,000	\$9.75 \$16.75	\$585,000.00 \$335,000.00	60,000 20.000		\$527,400.00 \$219.000.00
B. Construction Debris / Mixed Debris 2.0 Temporary Debris Site operation	80,000		\$120,000.00	20,000	\$14.50	\$140,000.00	80,000	\$9.98	\$199,600.00	80,000	\$1.00	\$142,000.00	20,000		\$180,000.00	80,000		\$335,000.00	20,000		\$108,000.00
3.0 Processing of debris through grinding and/or chipping	60,000		\$135,000.00	60,000	\$4.60	\$276,000.00	60,000	\$4.12	\$247,200.00	60,000		\$150,000.00	60,000		\$240,000.00	60,000		\$219,000.00	60,000		\$177,000.00
4.0 Loading, hauling and disposing wood chips to final	24,000		\$78,000.00	24,000	\$9.80	\$235,200.00	24,000		\$226,080.00	24,000		\$222,000.00	24,000		\$312,000.00	24,000		\$258,000.00	24,000		\$266,400.00
5.0 Loading and hauling of construction debris and/or mixed debris																					
A. 0 ≤ 20 miles	20,000		\$65,000.00	20,000	\$17.50	\$350,000.00	20,000		\$292,400.00	20,000		\$119,000.00	20,000		\$410,000.00	20,000		\$130,000.00	20,000		\$69,000.00
B. > 20 ≤ 50 miles	20,000		\$75,000.00	20,000	\$18.00	\$360,000.00	20,000		\$299,600.00	20,000		\$121,000.00	20,000		\$440,000.00	20,000		\$150,000.00	20,000	<b>+0</b> .00	\$79,000.00
C. > 50 ≤ 80 miles D. > 80 ≤ 110 miles	20,000	\$4.25 \$4.75	\$85,000.00 \$95,000.00	20,000 20.000	\$22.00 \$26.00	\$440,000.00 \$520.000.00	20,000 20.000		\$339,600.00 \$359.600.00	20,000 20.000	\$6.06 \$6.07	\$121,200.00 \$121,400.00	20,000 20.000		\$479,000.00 \$559.000.00	20,000	\$7.60 \$7.70	\$152,000.00 \$154.000.00	20,000 20.000		\$89,000.00 \$99.000.00
$D_{c} > 80 \le 110 \text{ miles}$ E. > 110 ≤ 200 miles	20,000	\$4.75	\$95,000.00	20,000	\$26.00	\$700.000.00	20,000		\$359,600.00	20,000	\$6.07	\$121,400.00	20,000		\$620.000.00	20,000	\$7.90	\$154,000.00	20,000		\$99,000.00
	20,000	ŞJ.40	\$2,048,000.00	20,000	Ş33.00	\$4,151,200.00	20,000	\$10.56	\$3,012,080.00	20,000	Ş0.08	\$1,624,200.00	20,000	Ş51.00	\$3,860,000.00	20,000	\$7.50	\$2,221,000.00	20,000	,J.4J	1
TOTAL OFFER PART A:	HOURLY		\$2,048,000.00	HOUDIY		\$4,151,200.00	HOURLY		\$3,012,080.00	HOURLY		\$1,624,200.00	HOURLY	HOURLY	\$3,860,000.00	HOURLY		\$2,221,000.00	HOURLY		\$1,742,800.00
	EQUIPMENT	HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY RATE	HOURLY EQUIPMENT	HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY	EQUIPMENT	HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY RATE		HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY RATE	EQUIPMENT		TOTAL HOURLY RATE	EQUIPMENT	HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY RATE	EQUIPMENT	HOURLY LABOR	TOTAL HOURLY RATE
PART B - HOURLY RATES	RATE	RATE		RATE	RATE	RATE	RATE	RATE		RATE	RATE		RATE	RATE		RATE	RATE		RATE	RATE	
Bobcat Loader	\$65.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$285.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$85.00	\$50.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	\$45.00	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$105.00
Crew Foreman w/Cell Phone and Pickup	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$65.00
Dozer, Tracked, D5 or Similar	\$115.00	\$30.00	\$145.00	INC	INC	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$45.00	\$155.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
Dozer, Tracked, D6 or Similar Dozer, Tracked, D7 or Similar	\$120.00 \$125.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$150.00 \$155.00	INC	INC	\$300.00	\$145.00 \$150.00	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$210.00 \$215.00	\$105.00 \$110.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$155.00 \$160.00	\$120.00 \$130.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$165.00 \$175.00	\$40.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$90.00 \$145.00	\$105.00 \$110.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$150.00 \$155.00
Dozer, Tracked, D7 or Similar Dozer, Tracked, D8 or Similar	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$155.00	INC	INC INC	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$110.00 \$115.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$130.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$175.00	\$95.00 \$140.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$110.00 \$130.00	\$45.00	\$155.00
Dump Truck, 18 CY-20 CY	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	INC	INC	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$115.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$125.00	\$115.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00
Dump Truck, 21CY-30 CY	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	INC	INC	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$125.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$95.00
Generator and Lighting	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$80.00	INC	INC	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$32.00
Grader w/ 12' Blade	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	INC	INC	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00
Hydraulic Excavator, 1.5 CY	\$105.00	\$30.00	\$135.00	INC	INC	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$130.00	\$45.00	\$175.00	\$115.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$165.00
Hydraulic Excavator, 2.5 CY	\$110.00	\$30.00	\$140.00	INC	INC	\$325.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$225.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$45.00	\$185.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$130.00	\$45.00	\$175.00
Knuckleboom Loader Laborer w/ Chain Saw	\$190.00 \$25.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$220.00 \$55.00	INC INC	INC	\$275.00 \$165.00	\$150.00 \$5.00	\$65.00 \$60.00	\$215.00 \$65.00	\$145.00 \$5.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$195.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$0.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$245.00 \$45.00	\$240.00 \$5.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$290.00 \$55.00	\$205.00 \$5.00	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$250.00 \$55.00
Laborer w/ chain saw Laborer w/ small tools, traffic control, flag person	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	INC	INC	\$165.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$55.00
Lowboy Trailer w/ Tractor	\$85.00	\$30.00	\$115.00	INC	INC	\$175.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
Operations Manager w/ Cell Phone and Pickup	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$85.00
Pickup Truck, .5 Ton	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	INC	INC	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$62.00
Soil Compactor 81 HP+	\$65.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$165.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$100.00
Soil Compactor to 80 HP	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$85.00	INC	INC	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$65.00	\$155.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00	\$45.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00
Soil Compactor, Towed Unit	\$65.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$18.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$110.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Truck, Flatbed Tub Grinder, 800 to 1,000 HP	\$30.00 \$470.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$60.00 \$500.00	INC INC	INC INC	\$110.00 \$1,250.00	\$35.00 \$250.00	\$45.00 \$130.00	\$80.00 \$380.00	\$15.00 \$500.00	\$50.00 \$0.00	\$65.00 \$500.00	\$60.00 \$550.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$105.00 \$595.00	\$10.00 \$440.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$60.00 \$490.00	\$50.00 \$345.00	\$45.00 \$0.00	\$95.00 \$345.00
Water Truck	\$470.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	INC	INC	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$345.00 \$60.00	\$45.00	\$105.00
Wheel Loader, 2.5 CY, 950 or similar	\$95.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	INC	INC	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$165.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$190.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
Wheel Loader, 3.5-4.0 CY, 966 or similar	\$105.00	\$30.00	\$135.00	INC	INC	\$275.00	\$155.00	\$65.00	\$220.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$130.00	\$45.00	\$175.00	\$145.00	\$50.00	\$195.00	\$105.00	\$45.00	\$150.00
Wheel Loader, 4.5 CY, 980 or similar	\$115.00	\$30.00	\$145.00	INC	INC	\$325.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$225.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$45.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$50.00	\$235.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$165.00
Wheel Loader-Backhoe, 1.0-1.5 CY	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	INC	INC	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$165.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$120.00
Other - Please list		'																	'		
PART C - UNIT COST SCHEDULE HAZARDOUS STUMP REMOVAL, HAULING AND DISPOSAL	ł	UNIT COST	T/UNIT	UNIT COST/UNIT		T/UNIT	<u> </u>	UNIT COS		<b>├</b> ───	UNIT COST/UNIT		UNIT COST/UNIT			UNIT COST/UNIT			UNIT COST/UNIT		
6 inch diameter to 12 inch diameter	1	\$340.25/9		\$325.00/Stump		UNIT COST/UNIT \$100.00/Stump		t	\$1.00/Stump		\$250.00/Stump			\$100.00/Stump			\$250.00/Stump				
13 inch diameter to 24 inch diameter	1	\$356.00/9		\$475.00/Stump		\$100.00/Stump \$200.00/Stump		\$1.00/Stump		\$350.00/Stump			\$200.00/Stump			\$350.00/Stump					
25 inch diameter to 48 inch diameter		\$422.00/5			\$750.00/Stump			\$250.00/Stump		\$395.00/Stump		\$450.00/Stump			\$400.00/Stump			\$450.00/Stump			
49 inch diameter and greater		\$650.00/9			\$950.00/Stump		\$395.00/Stump		\$495.00/Stump		\$600.00/Stump			\$600.00/Stump			\$650.00/Stump				
Stump Fill Dirt - Fill dirt for stump holes after removal		\$65.00,	)/CY		\$45.00	)/CY		\$495.00	Ј/СҮ					\$18.0	0/CY		\$19.00	J/CY	<u> </u>	\$32.50,	)/CY
HAZARDOUS TREE REMOVAL, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL			-		4.5	-															<del>.</del>
6 inch diameter to 12 inch diameter	\$172.50/Tree		\$225.00/Tree		\$135.00/Tree			╂────	\$110.00/Tree		\$400.00/Tree			\$115.00/Tree			\$185.00/Tree				
13 inch diameter to 24 inch diameter 25 inch diameter to 48 inch diameter	\$297.50/Tree \$427.50/Tree		\$460.00/Tree		\$295.00/Tree			<del> </del>	\$295.00/Tree		\$650.00/Tree			\$275.00/Tree			\$275.00/Tree				
	\$427.50/Tree \$427.50/Tree		\$1,200.00/Tree		\$495.00/Tree			t	\$795.00/Tree \$1,295.00/Tree		\$950.00/Tree \$1,400.00/Tree			\$475.00/Tree \$900.00/Tree			\$495.00/Tree \$725.00/Tree				
	\$427.50/Tree		\$1,450.00/Tree		\$795.00/Tree			\$1,295.00/Tree			\$1,400.00/Tree			\$900.00/Tree			\$725.00/Tree				
49 inch diameter and greater HAZARDOUS LIMB REMOVAL. HAULING. AND DISPOSAL						·															